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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

In re: Chapter 11
FISKER, INC., et al.’ Case No. 24-11390 (TMH)
Debtors. (Jointly Administered)

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE AND
REQUEST FOR SERVICE OF PAPERS

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE counsel listed below hereby withdraws their appearance on
behalf of HL Mando (Suzhou) Automotive System Co., Ltd. (“HL Mando”) in the above-

captioned bankruptcy case.

J. Cory Falgowski, Esquire Derek F. Meek, Esquire

Burr & Forman LLP Burr & Forman LLP

222 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1030 420 N. 20th Street, Suite 3400
Wilmington, DE 19801 Birmingham, AL 35203
Telephone: (302) 830-2312 Telephone: (205) 251-3000
Email: jfalgowski@burr.com Email: dmeek@burr.com

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE the undersigned counsel certifies that there is no
controversy currently pending before the Court and HL Mando directs and consents to the

withdrawal.

! The debtors and debtors in possession in these chapter 11 cases, along with the last four digits of their respective
employer identification numbers or Delaware file numbers, are as follows: Fisker Inc. (0340); Fisker Group Inc.
(3342); Fisker TN LLC (6212); Blue Current Holding LLC (6668); Platinum IPR LLC (4839); and Terra Energy
Inc. (0739). The address of the debtors’ corporate headquarters is 14 Centerpointe Drive, La Palma, CA 90623.
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PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that the undersigned hereby requests to be
removed from all service lists for these proceedings, including the Court’s CM/ECF electronic

notification list.
Dated: June 27,2024 BURR & FORMAN LLP

/s/J. Cory Falgowski

J. Cory Falgowski (#4546)

222 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1030
Wilmington, DE 19801
Telephone: 302-830-2312

Email: jfalgowski@burr.com

Counsel to HL Mando (Suzhou) Automotive
System Co., Ltd.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, J. Cory Falgowski, hereby certify that on June 27, 2024, a true and correct copy of the
foregoing was served on all parties entitled to service via this Court’s electronic filing system

and upon the parties listed below:

Via Electronic Mail

Robert J. Dehney, Sr. Linda Richenderfer

Andrew R. Remming United States Trustee

Brenna A. Dolphin 844 King Street

Sophie Rogers Churchill Suite 2207

Evanthea Hammer Wilmington, DE 19801

1201 N. Market Street, 16th Floor Email: linda.richenderfer@usdoj.gov
Wilmington, DE 19801 United States Trustee

rdehney@morrisnichols.com
aremming@morrisnichols.com
bdolphin@morrisnichols.com
srchurchill@morrisnichols.com
ehammer@morrisnichols.com
Counsel to the Debtors

Brian M. Resnick

Darren S. Klein

Steven Z. Szanzer

Richard J. Steinberg

450 Lexington Avenue

New York, New York 10017
brian.resnick@davispolk.com
darren.klein@davispolk.com
steven.szanzer@davispolk.com
richard.steinberg@davispolk.com
Counsel to the Debtors

/s/ J. Cory Falgowski
J. Cory Falgowski (#4546)
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